

NANDED WAGHALA CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NANDED.

E-Tender Notice NO.NWCMC/Sanitation/11754-/2024-25

Date: - 31/12/2024

Online Tenders (e-tender) for the following work are invited by The Municipal Commissioner, Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation, Nanded from well qualified Contractors/Firms/Company (public ltd. /private ltd) & experienced Agencies for Solid Waste Management on web portal http://mahaetenders.gov.in

Online Tender is invited for the following workup to 2 3 /0 | /2025 at 3.00 PM.

The details can be viewed and downloaded online directly from the Web Portal http://mahaetenders.gov.in from 01 / 01 /2025 at 11.00 A.M. onwards.

Sr. No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost of Work	Time Limit for Completion (Years)	Earnest Money Deposit	Cost of Blank Tender Form
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Selection of Operator for Door-to-Door Collection and Transportation of Municipal Solid Waste up to Disposal Site in Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation, Nanded	Rs.250.00 Cr. (Approximate)	05 Years from the date of issue of work order. (Period of work can be extended up to two years if work is found satisfactory)	Rs.125.00 Lakh	Rs.1,00,000/- (non-refundable)

- 1. All eligible/interested tenderers are mandated to get Digital Signature for e-tendering.
- 2. All the tenderers have to pay the tender fees and EMD/Bid Security through online payment Gateway only. Failing which the tender will be disqualified.
- 3. Tender form submitted through post/courier shall not be accepted.
- 4. Right for any amendment in the Terms & Condition of Tender and the right to reject any or all offers without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with Municipal Commissioner.

Municipal Commissioner, Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation, Nanded.



NANDED WAGHALA CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NANDED.

E-Tender Notice NO.NWCMC/Sanitation/11754/2024-25 Date :- 31/12/2024

Online Tenders (e-tender) for the following work are invited by The Municipal Commissioner, Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation, Nanded from well qualified Contractors/Firms/Company (public ltd. /private ltd) & experienced Agencies for Solid Waste Management on web portal http://mahatenders.gov.in

Online Tender is invited for the following work up to 23/01/2025 at 03.00 P.M.

The details can be viewed and downloaded online directly from the Web Portal http://mahatenders.gov.in from 01/01/2025 at 11.00 A.M. onwards.

Sr. No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost of Work	Time Limit for Completion (Years)	Earnest Money Deposit	Cost of Blank Tender Form
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Selection of Operator for Door-to-Door Collection and Transportation of Municipal Solid Waste up to Disposal Site in Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation, Nanded	Rs.250.00 Cr. (Approximate)	05 Years from the date of issue of work order. (Period of work can be extended up to two years if work is found satisfactory)	Rs.125.0 0 Lakh	Rs.1,00,000/- (non- refundable)

- 1. All eligible/interested tenderers are mandated to get Digital Signature for e-tendering.
- 2. All the tenderers have to pay the tender fees and EMD/Bid Security through online payment Gateway only. Failing which the tender will be disqualified.
- 3. Tender form submitted through post/courier shall not be accepted.
- 4. Right for any amendment in the Terms & Condition of Tender and the right to reject any or all offers without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with Municipal Commissioner.

Sd/-Municipal Commissioner, Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation, Nanded.